
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.  Christ

the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that encourages
them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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WEEK OF 4/8/25

Thursday, April 10,2025
STREAM 

Friday, April 11, 2025
Mass - 8:00 am

Stations of the Cross 1:15pm

Monday, April 14, 2025 - Monday, April 21, 2025
Easter vacation 

April, 2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

As Easter comes upon us, may the grace of our Lord Jesus Christ be with us this day.  May this
meal be blessed as we gather to celebrate together.  May your love be shared amongst us as
we enjoy the gift of fellowship.  May we remember to give out the grace and forgiveness that
you have freely given us, and may we always give thanks for your sacrificial love.  Amen.
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

April 8th, 2025

Good afternoon, Parents!

Despite the snow, this week in school we are talking about being positive. This past
Sunday Msgr. Litwin’s homily was about NOT judging others. Jesus reminds us to not
throw stones, as we are sinners, too! We are talking in the morning about this along
with “treating others the way you want to be treated”. We are a Catholic School. While
learning and academics are very important, so is character building. We need to
understand that people (adults and children) are different and we all have gifts to
share! Thank you, Jesus!

Coming….. more information on NYS testing for ELA and Math.

We have Mass on Friday at 8:00am.

The 8th grade will lead us in Stations of the Cross on Friday at 1:15pm, please join us!

Easter/Spring Break is April 12th thru April 21st with the return to school being
Tuesday, April 22nd .

Have blessed Easter and enjoy the time with you children!

Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler



 Flowers for Love, Saturday, May 10, 2025

 Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day: Monday, May 19, 2025

 SAVE THE DATE: Inaugural Golf Tournament: Saturday, June 7, 2025

 Family Fun Night: Friday,  June 13, 2025

 Field Day and hot dog lunch: Monday, June 16, 2025  

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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Upcoming Events

 Our Coffee Fundraiser is LIVE! 
Place your order by scanning the QR code below or by following this link:

Greatlakesfundraisers.com

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com







Flag Football is Back!

Boys in 6th, 7th and 8th grades are able to join this year's edition of the team as we defend our title
from last year. Games are on Sundays starting April 27th and the season should be wrapped up in
early June. Playoffs, depending on field availability and weather, might be on a weeknight. Games
are held at St. Joe's, St. Francis and Canisius High Schools. No prior flag football experience is needed,
though as we found last year this is a highly competitive league. An email was sent last week, though
if you missed it please reach out to me directly for more info. Use the link below to register your son.

SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Register for Flag Football

Track Update

Coach LoTempio and I are working to determine what the track season is going to look like. We know
the Diocesin meet will be held during school on Tuesday, May 13th. A separate email to register your
student should be sent later this week. As of now we know students in grades 4th - 8th are able to
participate, we are checking on 3rd grade. 

Soccer Info

We are looking for some cooperation from Mother Nature to get our soccer season going. Coaches are
excited to get practices going so stay tuned to your emails and text threads for updates from your
coach. At the time of this newsletter we still have no word on our team's schedules. Everyone will
know as soon as we know. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfKgCOT1xg8QYYAMUOpr2C9Bm_AH1jByIR_DLOan2m2BjUPhw/viewform?usp=header


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com



St. Joe's Theatre Camp 2025

When: July 28-August 8, Mondays through Fridays, 9 a.m.-3 p.m.
Where: St. Joe's Cullen Center for the Arts

Cost: $250 per student (discounts available for multiple members of one family)
Capacity: 25 campers

SJCI Theatre Camp Registration

The St. Joe's Theatre Camp is available to boys and girls entering grades 5-8 in fall
2025.
No experience necessary- This program is for students of all levels!

Led by SJCI Theatre faculty member Ian LaLonde ‘12, and assisted by other theatre
professionals and current SJCI Theatre students, campers should expect:

-Theatre skill development
-Workshops in different theatre arts disciplines
-Rehearsals to prepare for an exciting performance of Peter Pan Jr. on 8/8 at 7 p.m.
($10 tickets at the door the day of the performance)

Come see what it takes to put on a full show and have an unforgettable experience
with the award-winning St. Joe's Theatre Department!

https://www.regpack.com/reg/templates/build/?g_id=100917822

